

02-10-1999



ocket No. RD-24,512

	1-31-92 129/94 TEADENINE CC 10	0962818 S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Janel K. Browning Melvin R. Jackson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Dan 12, 1999 Dec 22, 1998 Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jan 12, 1999 Dec 22, 1998			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/190,070 Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed		
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12301			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		formation is true and correct and any attached copy 1/20/89 Signature		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
	Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
02/03/1999 AI 01 FC:581	RANIN 00000063 070868 09190070 Commissioner of F Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks		

ACCIONIMENT		Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT		RD-24,512
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Janel K. Browning of	El Cajon, C	California
Melvin R. Jackson of	Niskayuna	New York
of		
of of		
of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its interest in and to the improvements in:	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD OF FORMING HOLLOW CHANNELS WITHIN A COMF	PONENT	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pate	ent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: 09/190,070 , filed 11/12/98		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting fro	countries, inc	cluding all divisions, reissues,
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue	in the thing of le anv patents	s and United States application, and so on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns	and agree tha	at on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to	said Compar	ny or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal p continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	do evervthina	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent p	rotection for	said improvements in all countries.
1.0/00	A 1	,, ,
\times 1/12/11	r Janel 1	K Browning wing
× 1/12/99 Date	Janel K. Brov	wning
•		•
State of California SS:		
This day of		
This 12th day of VANYOUS	10 99 5	
This day of	, 19, be	fore me personally came the
above-named Janel K. Browning	to me pers	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that	at he/she exe	ecuted the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein serforth. OFFICIAL SEAL		
P. T. IOHNSON	,	X Kung
Seal BONDARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1147431		
SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 19, 2001	/(Not	ary Public)
Page 1 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 9743 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMEN	T	RD-24,512
12/22/98 Date		M Jachh n R. Jeokson
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady	^	
This 2210 day of W	ecember, 1998	, before me personally came
	n R. Jackson to r signment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the
STEPHANIE Notary Public, Sec. Reciting in Ale Seal New Commission Expl	R. ROSS of New York The County One 2/3//99. (Note	ary Public)
Date	·	
State of		
County of)		
This day of	, 19	, before me personally came
individual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purp	signment, who acknowledged to oses therein set forth.	
Seal	(NOTE	ary Public)
Date		
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This day of	, 19	_, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for the purp	to signment, who acknowledged to oses therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal	(Not	ary Public)

Docket Number